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Non-ConsolidatedConsolidated

10,018

18,282

17,596

432,919

Amount 

108.3%

105.1%

105.4%

100.1%

Ratio to 
Plan* 

+21.9%

+19.7%

+20.0%

+7.7%

Change to 
Last Year

(Millions of yen)

109.0%

105.5%

105.6%

99.9%

Ratio to 
Plan*

+7.8%463,493Net sales

+21.1%10,631Net 
income

+18.8%19,508Ordinary 
income

+18.1%19,013Operating 
income

Change to
Last Year Amount 

Summary of Business Results,
January – December, 2010

* Compared with revised plan as of October 29, 2010
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O
thers

841

506

3,761

5,077

42,511

1,461

7,978

4,678

FY 2010 Net sales
(Millions of yen)

37

26

311

316

305

163

93

229

Number  of 
employees

Sales and technology support for network-related 
equipmentNet World Corporation

Maintenance, body work and sale for automobiles, 
and commissioned sales of insuranceOtsuka Auto Service Co., Ltd

Creation and commissioned shipment of direct mail 
materials, data management and processing as well 
as commissioned creation of Websites

Otsuka Business Service Co., Ltd

Comprehensive service and support for network 
systemsAlpha Net Co., Ltd

Emergency repair of PC and peripheral equipment  
and data recovery serviceAlpha Techno Co., LtdS &

 S

Consigned software development, packaged 
software development and ERP consulting businessAlpha System Co., LTD.

Electronic communications construction and interior 
constructionNet plan Co., LTD

Development and sale of packaged softwareOSK Co., LTD.

S  I

Business domainCompany nameSeg
ment

Consolidated subsidiaries
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467,154
429,927

463,493

27,089

16,094
19,013

27,628

16,427
19,508

8,782
10,631

14,371

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010
0

8,000

16,000

24,000

32,000

40,000

Net sales Operating income
Ordinary income Net income

Net sales and ProfitsConsolidated

(Millions of yen)

Net sales
Operating income
Ordinary income
Net income
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Global economy is on a slow recovery track

The yen remained at a high level and exports weakened

Signs of bottoming out in production

Decrease in the number of corporate bankruptcies

Gradual pick up in investment in facilities and equipment

Economy is on a mild recovery track.

IT investments are starting to pick up centering on
demand for replacement and upgrades.

External Environment
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• System proposals that lead to cost reductions, 
improvement of productivity and strengthening of
competitiveness 

• Strengthening of customer contact and frontline

• Strengthening of accumulated business

• Focus on “tanomail”

• New business activities 

OTSUKA Group’s Activities
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1,9422,3001,916

208,008200,938198,761

253,541226,688266,476

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

463,493
429,927

467,154

Net sales by segmentsConsolidated

SI business S&S business Other business (Millions of yen)
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105,798 106,663106,257

98,04891,23088,356

28,07228,33233,899

209,047 176,117 200,135

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

432,919
401,937

437,103

Net sales by 4 segmentsNon-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen)
SI related products 
Custom-made software, etc. 

Supplies

Maintenance, etc.
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0.9
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-19.6
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-16.9

-7.7

-4.4

1.7

11.1
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108,255101,740
96,876

9,630 8,684 7,802

50.751.449.2

3.74.44.90
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90,000
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15

30

45
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Equity Interest-bearing debt
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9.2 8.5 8.1 7.8 6.8 5.9

26.0
18.6

33.733.3

77.077.775.6

42.3

63.4

89.2

0.10.20.10.10.10.10.30.50.50.71.01.12.12.83.64.3
2.9%3.7%4.1%4.2%4.8%5.7%11.9%
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18.6%
23.9%

26.6%

39.0%

45.3%46.0%45.4%
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20%
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Interest-bearing debt 
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Interest-bearing debt ratio

Change of Interest-bearing debt 
and Non-operating expenses
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Cash at the end of FY 2010
30.9 billion yen

(Billions of yen)

Introduced
PC-LAN

Full Operation
“DAISENRYAKU”
(Centralization)

Started New
Accounting

System

Listed on
Tokyo Stock

Exchange

Operation
of “SPR”

New HQ
Building

Full-fledged
operation of

“SPR”
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26.87% 28.47% 44.66%

27.11% 28.58% 44.31%

27.94% 28.31% 43.75%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

FY 2008

FY 2009

FY 2010

Less than 1 billion of yen 1 to less than 10 billions of yen 10 billions of yen and above

Net sales structure on 
customers’ total annual business scale

Non-
Consolidated
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Manufacturing
industries

23.18%

Wholesale
industries

21.58%

Building
industries

8.19%

Retailing
industries

4.38%

Education,
Public offices

4.94%
Service

industries
29.40%

Lease, Credit
firms, etc.

8.33%

FY 2010

Sales breakdown 
by customers’ type of industry

Non-
Consolidated
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2,698

3,524

1,832

186

8,240

（32.7%）

（42.8%）

（22.2%）

（2.3%）

Personnel organization
(regular employees)

Consolidated

As of Dec. 31, 2010

Technical 
personnel

Sales 
personnel

Corporate 
staff

Others
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195.5
187.9

184.0
170.8

151.7
134.0

116.6
102.0

89.783.681.585.280.0
88.8

70.463.557.852.950.0

45.246.8
42.1

39.0
37.7

35.2
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32.230.1
27.525.9

28.927.4
24.2

22.124.125.126.125.0
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0
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Net sale s o f Supplie s and Main tenance  agreemen t

Accumu lated busin ess sale s share  

Accumulated business sales share (%)

Non-
Consolidated Growth of accumulated business

Net sales of Supplies and Maintenance agreement
Accumulated business sales share 

As reference (1992-1999)

Net sales of Supplies and Maintenance agreement
(Billions of yen)
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45,000

47,500

50,000

52,500

55,000

57,500

60,000

62,500

65,000

67,500

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

4,500
Net sales per employee
Operating income per employee

Number of employees 6,621   6,316  6,272   6,251   6,236  6,222  6,294   6,297  6,379  6,585   6,736  6,778  6,760

Operation
of “SPR”

Full operation of
“DAISENRYAKU”

Full-fledged
operation of

“SPR”

(Difference to last year, -18)

Non-
Consolidated

Change of Net sales per employee 
and Operating income per employee

Operating income per employee  
(Thousands of yen)

Net sales per employee  
(Thousands of yen)

Relative to 1998
Net sales per employee increased 36.0%
Operating income per employee grew 8.1 times
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-1.7%
-7.5%

-9.3%

-15.6%

-6.0%
-12.2%
-7.7%
+4.3%

Change to 
Last year

500,276
32,389

18,144

24,240

40,826
33,073

6,327
92,990

Amount

FY 2009

508,967
35,014

20,014

28,707

43,448
37,650

6,858
89,192

Amount

FY 2008

+166,056
+4,016

+3,559

+2,763

+3,061
+5,704

+381
+7,990

Difference to
Last year

+6.0%6,708SMILE

+33.2%666,332PC

+12.4%36,405Server

+19.6%21,703(of which
Color copier)

+11.4%27,003Copier

(Units)<As reference: Number of Sales>

+17.2%38,778ODS21

(Millions of yen)<Amount of Sales>

+7.5%

+8.6%

Change to 
Last year

43,887

100,980

Amount

FY 2010

OSM

“tanomail”

Key strategic businessNon-
Consolidated

* The scope of calculation for copiers and color copiers has partially changed as of January-September, 2010. Figures for 2008 and 2009 are also indicated accordingly.
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100,980

22,234

7,152

6,004

4,555

4,218

3,776

2,465

92,990
89,192

82,493

71,088

59,062

46,369

33,036

19,885

9,6193,302545

2,552
3,245

11,335

16,766
25,212

0

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
Accounts of “tanomail” 506     133,105  153,609  169,148  322,720   385,895  448,812 506,263   564,489  626,932  698,999  773,882

“MA tanomail”

“personal tanomail”

“tanomail plus”

TANOSEE

Alliance with
LION OFFICE PRODUCTS CORP.

“tanomail” achieved
sales of over 100 billion yen

for the first time ever

Non-
Consolidated

(Millions of yen)

Non-“tanomail” MRO“tanomail”

Started 
“tanomail”

Procurement service 
for large company

Mail-order service 
for individual

Private brand

Procurement 
ASP service

“tanomail” Exceeded
100 Billion Yen in Sales
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1.03 million people
used services in 2010

Number of Users of Main Web Services (ASP)Number of Users of Main Web Services (ASP)

(Thousand people)
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<customer>

OTSUKA CORPORATION supports customers’ procurement duties across the board

Total support by OTSUKA CORPORATION

Information System Office

Server Room

Accounting Dept.

HR Dept.
President's Office

General Affairs Dept.

Sales Dept.
Office supply mail-order service

“tanomail”
773,882 accounts

Procurement ASP service
“tanomail plus”

109 companies

Office supply mail-order service 
for large company

“MA tanomail”
17,815 accounts

Mail-order service for individual
“personal tanomail”

173,503 members
Merchandise
for individual

Indirect
material

Corporate employees, general individuals

OfficeDirect material

(As of Dec. 31, 2010)
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Future Plans
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The Basic Principle and Mid-Term Plans

< Basic principle >
• Grow with customers by realizing the Mission Statement
< Mid-term plans >
• Workforce basically remains flat
• Strive to expand business by increasing revenues and

profits
Aim to achieve 7% in operating income to net sales ratio
and ordinary income to net sales ratio

• Cultivate new demand by utilizing customer information
• Effective use of people/materials/money to improve per

head productivity
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IT Market Forecast in 2011IT Market Forecast in 2011
• Economy is expected to remain stagnant in the foreseeable
future; however, it could move back on a recovery track
from the latter half of 2011.  

• Companies’ capital investment is starting to pick up
gradually.

• Company needs for IT utilization, replacement and
upgrades are brisk.

• Due to factors such as special procurement during the
first half of the previous term, the IT market is expected to
level off in the first half and recover in the latter half of
fiscal 2011. 
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Policies and Measures in 2011Policies and Measures in 2011

• Strengthen customer contact by placing greater emphasis
on one-stop solutions and one-stop support

• Identify IT needs by recognizing changes in market

• Deepen ties with existing customers while cultivating new
customers

• Promote comprehensive proposals and combined system
proposals

• Strengthen accumulated business

< Slogan >
“Live up to customers’ trust and vitalize office via IT”
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New Launch! 
Solid IT vitalizes business

Jissen (Practical) Solution Fair 2011

Dates: February 2 (Wed) – February 4 (Fri)
Venue: The Prince Park Tower Tokyo
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• Tree-planting activities where OTSUKA’s operation bases are located
(Sapporo, Sendai, Tokyo metropolitan area, Chubu district, Kansai district, Hiroshima, Fukuoka)

• Global warming countermeasures
Provide carbon offset products, support tree-planting activities overseas 

• OTSUKA environmental measures
Strengthen 3R (Reduce, Reuse, Recycle) activities,
promote reduction of CO2 at the head office building

• Introduce OTSUKA’s 50-year history on company website 

A total of 12 employees celebrated the first 
anniversary of OTSUKA’s founding at a 
beer garden.

Toward the 50th Anniversary
of Foundation
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CommunityCommunity

EmployeesEmployees

Customers

ShareholdersShareholders
Business PartnersBusiness Partners

We live up to our
Stakeholders’ confidence 
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1. This material is intended to provide information about the business performance of fiscal year
2010 and strategy of the OTSUKA CORPORATION and Group companies. 
It is not intended and should not be construed as an inducement to purchase or sell stocks of
OTSUKA CORPORATION.

2. Forward-looking statements in this material with respect to OTSUKA CORPORATION’s strategies,
plans, beliefs, and other statements related to future trends and performance are not historical
facts, and as such involve risks and uncertainties. Such statements are not guarantees of future
performance. Actual results may differ considerably from projections due to unpredictable changes 
to the economic situation, and a number of factors. Key factors that could affect actual results are
general economic conditions,  social trends, change of relative competitiveness in demand action
for products and services provided by OTSUKA CORPORATION. Key factors that may affect
business performance are not limited to these items described here.

3. Statements in this document are based on the current beliefs, estimates and expectations of
management. OTSUKA CORPORATION undertakes no obligation to update any forward-looking
statements.

4. OTSUKA CORPORATION shall in no event be liable for any damages arising out of the use or
interpretation of this material.

Cautionary statement
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